		100							
		MIS	KIE	Enginee	wina (211	41.		
	File No.	RKAIDN	CDI	1 Tire	and 1	AL			
Di	ite of Receiving	5/2/22	GPV	dremine		- 8	AS	SOC	LATES"
File	Receiver Name	Doepar			-10			A TOCHNOOSE	Million manufacture
	Distriction of the last of the	escenti)		VI	5/20	19-65-1E	972-821	1 1050
			2	ASE COLI	ECTION	FOR	M	AST ASSESSED	ALC: UNKNOWN
	Date of imple	mentation	9.02.20	11 Last Re	rsion 5.0) vision: 30	.01.20	020 Latest R	evision: 31.1	0.2020
	Mently .	Assign	ed To	Assigned to Date		10	Submitted On date	Grade	HOD Engg. Signature
File F	Received By	Deopir		NA	by da	ite			Organization .
Surve	by								
		Doepak		7/2/22	7/2/22		82/22		
Prep	aration						-		
FO. F	A - Very Good, E	3 - Satisfac	tory, C-	Average, D.	- Poor, E -	Extre	emely Poor		
Engo	Returned to HOD unprepared due	L Su	rvey not	done prope	dy T Sur	were E	mann man block	erly filled 🗀	Market euros for
to rea	ason	rates	erly done. Photographs not clearly taken. Selfie/ Owner or owner						
		repre	sentative	photo not	ographs n	iot ci	early taken,	□ Selfie/	Owner or owner
		□ Go	ogle Ma	p not taken.	Survey	sumn	nary sheet no	sentative sign	Owner or owner gnature not taken,
	se File is returne le preparer - HOD		nor def	ects in the	survey he	ence	approved for	proporation	with warning to
Engg	comment &	Surve	yor Rep	ort preparer	to collect t	the mi	approved for ssing informa	tion on his or	with warning to
Sign	ature						to be done a		
CONTRACTOR	AND THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OWN	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY.						your.	
	Proposal/ Work (Order or		GENER	AL DETA	ILS	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON	a madility (c)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF
	Ref. No.							H	
2.	Type of Service	114	Vali	ration Repor	t, 🗆 Cons	tructio	n cost estima	te, 🗆 Cost v	etting certificate
3	Type of custome	5	Le Ban	k CL Certini	□ PSU	EVR			
			□ Con	npany	T Private	clien	B IIII day	Corporate	e David
4	Bank/ FI/ Organia Name & Address		SBI	SME	Nunhai	Bo	ioncho A	9919	in Dank
5.	Case Allotment C	Officer/	-	Name	0	ontai	ct Number		
	Fees paying part	y Details	Sonar	n Mini				Callen water	mail ld
				V			THES .	Serui . II NO	Activo-in
6.	Case Type		4	Case for Fre	sh Accoun	it.	Case f	or exiting acr	Count/ customer
7	Fees Details	- 5	Amou	int of Fees	Advanc	e Am	ount if any		ill be paid by
			25000	+455	Beat		PARTE	□ Bank	
8	Billing Details			Billed To F	Party Nam	e	1	- Gently	El Customer

	Type of Property	CASE DETAI	ILS	THE REAL PROPERTY.	AND DESCRIPTIONS OF THE PERSONS OF T
	Type of Property	Industrial Land	& Builds	ing	
2	Purpose of Valuation/ Assignment	Value assessment of the ☐ Periodic Re-Valuation fo ☐ For DRT Recovery purp ☐ Partition purpose, ☐ Ge ☐ Any other:	or Bank, Diose, Capit	stress sale al Gains W	for NPA A/c., 'ealth Tax purpose
3.	MIS KIE Engineeris	9 Pet Atd.	9756600	Number 0277	traderials a the tie
4.	Account Name	MI KIE EMERSE	ina Pu	1 /41	India. (om
5.	Property Address	MAND- 370,3715 3725 Manglor: Peters R	379 VIIIQ	ge Hui	ndijati i Pazgang
6	Who will coordinate on site for the site survey	Mr. Shubkan			Contact Number
7.	Preferred time of survey	Date 7/02/2022	100	Time	
8	Documents Received (Any one ownership document and approved site plan/ map is must)	1. Ownership Document Registered Will, Conveyance Deed, 2. Map: Cizra Map, 3. Utility Bills: Electric receipt, House Tax	Relinquishmer Allotment L Approved Ma icity Bill & pay demand & pay :: CLU, Tort	nt Deed, □ Letter, □ Po up, □ Site F ment recei	Transfer Deed, ossession Letter Plan
9.	Documents received from	BANK		THE STATE OF	
10.	Special Instructions if any:				
11.		mentioned above for the prepa y facts and would not try to in fit any individual or organization			I agree that I'll not put pressure icial of the firm in the ill spirit or y.

File No. RKA/DNCR/ / 15(2021-22) - P1972 -824-1050

S.NO.	FILE RECEIVER CASE COLLECTION PROCE	ESS COM	PLIANCE CHECKLIST
	COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST	STATUS	APPROVER SIGNATURE/
1 .	is Case collection Form properly filled by Receiver?		REMARKS IN CASE OF ANY (X)
2.	Is purpose of the assignment understood clearly by	4	
	Target addition to	2	
3.	Has receiver checked if this is a new case or existing case of the Bank?	121	THE RESERVE
4.	Has receiver fixed the fees with the manager/ client and sent quotation properly or have taken approval of the work over email?	4	
5.	Has receiver taken proper Work Order/ Email/ CESA form formality?	1	
6.	In case of private case or for fresh case 50% advance is received?	*	
7.	Is document checklist email sent to the customer?	R	
8.	Has the received documents is having 'documents provided by stamp'?	R	

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS TO SURVEYOR

10	Please fill the above compliance checklist before moving for the survey.
2	Please do not do the survey if you do not have proper documents
3,	For Vacant Plot/ Land - Cizra Map/ Master/ Zonal/ Site Plan is must to identify the Plot For Agriculture or converted land from agriculture - Mutation documents, CLU is must
4.	Firstly please first study the documents of the property which needs to get supposed
5	Mark the Owner/ Area/ Boundaries mentioned in the ownership documents with bold florescen marker pen before moving for the survey. During site survey if any difference is found in the above fields from the ownership documents then please contact the owner immediately to know the reason for the difference.
6	Confirm ongoing property rates in the subject location through public domain, property sites and contact dealers to show you the available properties in that area during your survey.
7.	Identify the Property clearly by matching the boundaries and area mentioned in the property
8.	Do sample physical or google measurements of the property.
9.	PHOTOGRAPH INSTRUCTIONS: a. Take owner/ representative photograph along with the property. b. Take your selfie along with the property and the owner/ representative. c. Take full scale photo of the property with gate. d. Take photo of the property along with abutting road, towards left, right and center. e. Take multiple photos of inside-out of the property. 1. Take nearby photographs of the Property. g. Take a short video to cover property and neighborhood.
10	Take Google Map location
31.	Check main road name & width and approach road width and distance of property from main road. Check Jurisdiction Municipal Limits & Ward Name
12	Fill each column of survey form diligently in detail and tick the appropriate option clearly.
13.	to any defects or negativity in the property and comment in detail or survey form
14.	and continue market rate enquines and continue for any recent past transactions
15. 16.	In case customer appears to be providing misleading information to you or trying to influence you by money or cash then immediately report to the Management & Bank

GRADE	SURVEY GRADING MATRIX
	PARAMETERS/ CRITERIA
A	In case all the points below are done properly, timely with full care and diligence:
	 Survey started with proper work order and knowing the source of payment. Survey done with proper documents. Done complete homework and studied the documents properly with highlighting the main points before moving for the survey. Chosen correct survey form as per the property type. All fields of Survey form are properly filled. All site special observations and negative and positive factors are clearly mentioned. Self & client signatures taken on survey form. Property rates information properly taken, mentioned and verified. Site rough sketch plan made. Proper photographs taken. Selfie with property taken. Selfie and owner photograph with property taken.
В	In case of 3 minor mistakes in any of the above points except Point 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12 but all the points are covered.
С	In case of more than 3 minor mistakes and any 1 major mistake in any of the above points and if any points are completely missing except Point 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12.
D	In case of 1 major mistake or missing of any 1 point out of 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12
E	In case of more than 1 major mistakes or missing of more than 1 point out of 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12.

Note (Survey Grading Matrix):

- For special assignments like LIE, Stock Valuation, etc. where till date survey format is not specified or released, in such cases point wise site observation report has to be submitted by the Surveyor duly signing it properly. Without signed Site Observation report, Point 4 will be considered as not done and will fall under Category E.
- 2. Similar Grading Matrix is issued for Case Collection & Report Preparation as well.

Note (Overall Grading Matrix):

 In case client reports any careless mistake in the report for which revision has to be done in the report then in that case Grading Matrix may be revised and Grade E will be awarded.

ASS.	SURVEY PROCESS COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST	
	(To be submitted by Surveyor with each Survey)	1000
S.NO.	COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST POINTS	STATUS
1.	Did you take proper property documents to carry out the survey?	4
2	Have you properly studied & highlighted Owner/ Area/ Boundaries in the property documents with bold florescent before moving for the survey?	8
3.	Did you check prominent landmark nearby the subject property and mentioned in the survey form?	9
4	Did you identified the Property clearly by matching the boundaries and area mentioned in the property papers?	8
5.	Did you check if property is merged with any other property or it is an independent property?	0
6.	Did you do sample physical or google measurements of the property in case of property more than 2500 sq. mtr?	8
7	Did you check for any building violations in the property?	1
8.	Did you check municipal limits/ jurisdiction/ ward?	5
9.	Did you take Google Map location and shared it to Maps whatsapp group?	Pr
10.	Did you check Main road name & width and its distance from the subject property?	200
11	Did you check approach Lane width on which property is located?	0
12	Have you taken property full scale photograph with gate?	To
13	Have you taken owner/ representative photograph with the property?	4866
14.	Have you taken your selfie with the property along with owner/ representative?	FI
15.	Have you taken photograph of the property along with abutting road and towards left and right of the property?	9
16	Have you taken multiple photographs of the property from inside-out?	91
17.	Did you check nearby development and whereabouts and commented on survey form?	-
18	Did you check any defects or negativity in the property in terms of location, legality, disputes, marketability, salability, etc. and commented on survey form in detail?	-
19.	Have you filled all the columns of survey form including survey summary sheet properly?	0
20	Did you draw site key plan (location map)?	100
21	Did you draw rough site sketch plan?	1
22.	Have you taken self-attested documents from owner/ representative and stamped "documents provided by stamp"?	2
23.	Did you check any defects or negativity in the property in terms of location, legality, disputes, marketability, salability, etc. and commented on survey form in detail?	B
24.	enquired property rates locally very rigorously?	4
25.	Did you take signatures of the owner/ representative on undertaking and survey summary sheet?	Do
26.	Did you signed the undertaking?	

For File No.	NR (2001-20)-PL972-824-1050
Surveyor Name	Deerok Josh
Signature	Hodi.
Date	7/2/2002

GENERAL SURVEY FORM (FOR PROPERTIES OTHER THAN FLATS) (Version 5.0) Date of implementation: 9.02.2011 | Last Revision: 04.01.2016 | Latest Revision: 31.10.2020

	11	
File No. RKA/DNCR//	Date: 7 2 22	Time:

	Control of the late	GENERAL DETAILS	A DEVICE SHAPE				
1	Name of the Surveyor	Doepax					
2	Property shown by	☐ Owner,the Representative, ☐ No one was available, ☐ Property is locked, survey could not be done from inside					
		Hr Shubham	96900/36/9				
3.	Survey Type	Full survey (inside-out with	measurements & photographs) ts from outside & photographs)				
4	Reason for Half survey or only photographs taken	☐ Property was locked. ☐	Possessee didn't allow to inspect the couldn't be surveyed completely				
5	How Property is Identified	☐ From schedule of the pro- name plate displayed on the owner representative. ☐ Enq	perties mentioned in the deed, From e property, Unidentified by the owner/				
6.	Type of Property	Building, Commercial Office Floor, Shopping Mall, H	nent, Residential House, Low Rise Builder Floor, Commercial Land & ce, Commercial Shop, Commercial otel Industrial, Institutional, int Residential Plot, Vacant Industrial				
7.	Property Measurement	Self-measured, Sample	measurement only, No measurement				
8.	Reason for no measurement	☐ Property was locked. ☐ O ☐ NPA property so didn't en	ilding so measurement not required owner/ possessee didn't allow it, ofter the property, Very Large Property, measure the entire area Any other				
9.	Purpose of Valuation	☐ For DRT Recovery purpose ☐ Partition purpose. ☐ Gen	asset for creating new collateral mortgage Bank, □ Distress sale for NPA A/c. se, □ Capital Gains Wealth Tax purpose eral Value Assessment				
10		Loan, C Loan against Prope	Take Over Loan, □ Home Improvement erty, □ Construction Loan, □ Educational ject Loan, □ Term Loan, □ CC Limit it Limit, □ Industrial Loan, □ NA				
1	Loan Amount		South E NA				

-	Legal Owner Name/s	OWNERSHIP DETAILS
2	Property Purchaser Name	MIS KIE Engineering lyt Ltd.
3.	Property Address under Valuation	14.16 94 370, 371, 372, 373, VIIINGE HUNDYUNG,
4	Present Residence Address of the Owner Purchaser	Police 28, 284, 288, KIE Industrial once, VIII-
5.	Property constitution	LEFFree Hold. Lesse Hold

		LOCATI	ON DETA	LS	E I NE				
3.0	Adjoining Properties	East		West	N	orth	S	outh	
	(Match it with papers with the help	Road	to	notof	Plots	In.	7'HA	gorg 1	
	of compass or Sun direction and	BMtru		hoes	11016		Ul	1,01	
	also confirm it with nearby people)	TOTTON	de Ot	ices	OX F	-			
2.	Property Facing	LE East Faci	ng. 🗆 Nort	Facing [West Fa	cina. D So	uth Fac	ing.	
		□ North-Ear							
		□ North-We			ear raining				
3	Landmark		TANK TANKS						
4	Ward Name/ No.	Hear	Utlam	Sugar	HIM				
		KA		0					
5	Zone Name	HA							
6:	Main Road Name & Width	Nar			idth		e from	property	
		Delki - R	portee L	lational	411441	24		300mh	
7.	Approach Road Name & Width	KIE IN	wateral	Area	IRMH	Wide		Secon 11.	
8.	Location consideration of the				od Urban	developed	Area	TI Wilhin	
	Society	☐ Within Main city, ☐ Within Good Urban developed Area, ☐ Within developing area, ☐ Highly posh locality, ❤️ Very Good, ☐ Good.							
		□ Ordinary, □ In interiors, □ Remote area, □ Backward, □ Average							
		D Ordinary,	Li In inter	ions, LI Re	mote area	, 🗆 Backw	and D	Average,	
		□ Poor							
9.	Special Location consideration	☐ Park Fac	ing D Po	ol Facing	□ Road	Facing D	Entran	no Nineto	
	of the property	East Facing				-	Linidit	e none-	
	Characteristics of the locality		7	-	and the latest and th				
10	Characteristics of the worldy	☐ Urban de				2 Semi Urb	an, D F	Rural	
		□ Backward	, 🗆 Industr	ial, 🗆 Insti	tutional				
11	Category of Society/ locality	☐ High End	10-Norma	L C Afford	able Group	Mouning 1			
	Chicgo, y a co-	□ MIG, □ I	JG			rinousing,	LEWS	LO HIS,	
12	Utilities/ Facilities in the locality	□ Lifts, □ C	Garden, 🗆	andscapir	g. 🗆 Swin	nmine Pool			
		Club Ho	use, D Wi	ilk Trails.	□ Nds pl	ay zone.	D 100	a manual	
		Backup					- 100	a contr.	
13.	Proximity to civic amenities	School	Hospital	Market	Metro	Railway S		Airport	
		4rm	5km	6 KM	-				
14	Any new development in							-	
	surrounding area		No						

	Jurisdiction limits	Nagar Nigam, I Ni	agar Panchayat, Grain	m Panchavat Cl Nana		
16.	Jurisdiction Development	Palika Parishad, Are	a not within any municing	al limite		
	Authority Name	Palika Parishad, Area not within any municipal limits DDA, GDA, NOIDA, GNIDA, YEIDA, HUDA, KMDA				
17	Municipal Corporation Name	Area not within any o	development authority lim	nits		
		☐ NDMC, ☐ SDMC, ☐ Gurgaon Municipal C	☐ EDMC, ☐ Ghaziabad Corporation, ☐ Faridabad orporation, ☐ Dehradun	Municipal Corporation Municipal Corporation Municipal Corporation		
1.	Land Area	PHYSICAL DETA	LS			
		As per Title deed	As per Map	As per site survey		
2	Any conversion to the land use	19380 SAMJE	19352-74591	19380 Affrox		
3.		No				
3.	Land Type	Solid, Rocky, logged, Land locke	☐ Marsh Land, ☐ Rec	laimed Land, Wate		
4.	Shape of the Land		gular, Trapezium,	riangular, 🗆 Trapezoio		
5.	Level of Land		A DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF T			
6.	Frontage to depth ratio	Normal frontane	elow road level, Above	e road level, NA		
7.	Are Boundaries matched	TOS, LI NO, LI	No relevant papers a	namifact.		
8.	Is Independent access available to the property	- and machender	aries not mentioned in available, ining property. No clue to dispute			
9.	Is properly clearly demarcated with permanent boundaries?	Yes, No. Only	y with Temporary bounds	tries		
10:	Is the property merged or colluded with any other property	No		1140		
11.	Property possessed by at the time of survey	sealed	D Lessee, D Under Coperty was locked, D	Dank sealed Cou		
12	Current activity carned out in the property	Residential purp	ose, G Commercial			
in the same	BUILDING	O/ CONSTRUCTION/ L	UTLITY DETAILS			
No.	Construction Status	Let Built un gemante	in use, Under constru	Mary Townson		

2	Covered Built-up Area	Covered Area D	Floor Area C Suner A	rea TI Carpet Area		
		As per Title deed As per Map As per site survey				
	(Tick one on the basis of which valuation is to be calculated)	we ber une deed	As per map	attacked		
3.	Total Number of Floors in the Building	-C++1				
4.	Floor on which property is situated	Both				
5.	Type of Unit/ Number of Rooms/ Cabins/ Cubicles					
6	Building Type	□ Ordinary brick wall structure, □ Iron trusses & Pillars, □ Scrap abandoned structure				
7.	Roof	a. Make: RBC, RCC, GI Shed, Tin Shed, Stone Patla b. Height: GI Shed, Tin Shed, Stone Patla c. Finish: Simple plaster, POP Punning, POP False				
8	Flooring	Ceiling, ☐ Coved roof, ☐ No plaster ☐ Vitrified tiles, ☐ Ceramic Tiles, ☐ Simple marble, ☐ Marble chips, ☐ Mosaic, ☐ Granite, ☐ Italian Marble, ☐ Kota stone, ☐ Wooden, ☐ PCC, ☐ Imported Marble, ☐ Pavers, ☐ Chequered Tiles, ☐ Brick Tiles, ☐ No Flooring, ☐ Under construction, ☐ Any				
9.	Appearance/ Condition of the Building	other type Internal - □ Excellent, □ Very Good, □ Good, □ Ordinary, □ Average, □ Poor □ Under construction, □ No Survey External - □ Excellent, □ Very Good, □ Ordinary,				
10.	Maintenance of the Building	☐ Average, ☐ Poor ☐ Under construction ☐ Very Good: ☐ Average, ☐ Poor, ☐ Under construction				
11.	Interior decoration	☐ Excellent ☐ V	ery Good France	Cimela C O		
12.	Interior Finishing	Olimpie plastered	walls, \square Brick walls with walls, \square POP punning	nstruction, No Survey hout plaster, Coved roof,		
13.	Exterior Finishing	Simple plastered walls, □ Brick walls without plaster. □ Architecturally designed or elevated, □ Brick tile Cladding. □ Structural glazing, □ Aluminum composite panel cladding. □ Glass facade □ Domb □ Possib □ Illustration				
14.			By, High end Modula	with cupboard, Normal Normal with chimney, Under		
15		☐ External ☐ Inter☐ Ordinary fixture☐ Concealed lightn	nal s & fittings, Fanc- ing, Under construct	y lights, Chandeliers,		
16	Class of Sanitary/ Plumbing & water supply fittings	☐ Excellent. ☐ Ver	V Good T Good T o			
17	Water arrangements	☐ Jet pump. ☐ Sut	mareible let b	□ No Survey		
18	Fixed Wooden Wark	L Excellent v	ery Good Good	supply ☐ Simple, ☐ Ordinary, den work, ☐ No survey		
15	Improvements done		10 100	work, LI No survey		
20	The state of the s	Very Good, A	verage, 🗆 Poor			

21	TO ALL CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF						
A STATE OF	Any defects in the building						
	100	☐ Maintenance issues, ☐ Finishing issues, ☐ Seepage issues. ☐ Water supply issues, ☐ Electricity issues, ☐ Structural issues.					
22	Any violation done in the property	Construction done without Map, Construction not as per					
	100	abbroned Wi	ip, 🗆 Extra ci	overed	without sanction	ed Map. [] Joined	
23.	Boundary Wall (Only for individual	adjacent pro	perty, Encr	oached	d adiacent area illi	iegally	
	property)	Yes, U.No. Common boundary wall of a complex					
		Running Mt	r. Heigt	nt	Width	Finish	
24	1 in alexander						
4.4.	Lift/ elevators	Passenge	r/ Common	nint			
		Passenger/ Commercial Make:					
25.	Power backup				Capacity		
		☐ Inverter,	DG Set				
		Make:			Capacity		
26.	Garden/ Landscaping	LITYON DIN		2777 - 40-			
27.	Parking facilities	C.Available	o, Beautiful	LUO			
	Design of the last	Available within the property			☐ On Ground, ☐ In Basement, ☐ On stilt		
		Not av	ailable within	the	☐ On road, ☐ Acute parking		
28	Special Comments/ Observations.	property		problem			
	MARKETABIL	LITY/ SELAB	ILITY/ UTLI	TY DE	TAILS		
1	MARKETASII Any issues in marketability of the	Yes, UTN	0				
1	property?	Reason in aspects,	0	0 6	ocation Surre	ounding, Legal	
1	property? How is Demand & Supply condition	Reason in aspects,	case of No:	D Le	ocation. Surro		
1 2	property?	Reason in aspects, Demand	case of No: Demand, S	lape, l	Docation, Surro		
1 2 3	How is Demand & Supply condition in the Market of such properties? Is property easily sellable &	Reason in aspects, Demand Demand Supply	case of No: Demand, S Very Good, C Very Good, C	lape, l	ocation. Surro	TO ANNO SERVICE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF	
	Property? How is Demand & Supply condition in the Market of such properties?	Reason in aspects, Demand Demand Supply Supp	case of No: Demand, S Very Good, C Very Good, C	lape, l	Docation, Surro	TO ANNO SERVICE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF	
	How is Demand & Supply condition in the Market of such properties? Is property easily sellable &	Reason in aspects, Demand Demand Supply	case of No: Demand, S Very Good, C Very Good, C	lape, l	Docation, Surro		
	How is Demand & Supply condition in the Market of such properties? Is property easily sellable &	Demand Comments	case of No: Demand, S Very Good, Very Good,	D Linhape, I	ocation, ☐ Surro ☐ Any Other: ed, ☐ Average, ☐ ed, ☐ Average, ☐	Low, Poor	
3.	How is Demand & Supply condition in the Market of such properties? Is property easily sellable & marketable? How is the current utility of the property?	Demand Comments	case of No: Demand, S Very Good, Very Good,	D Linhape, I	ocation, ☐ Surro ☐ Any Other: ed, ☐ Average, ☐ ed, ☐ Average, ☐	Low, Poor	
3.	How is Demand & Supply condition in the Market of such properties? Is property easily sellable & marketable? How is the current utility of the property? At what True rate Owner bought	Demand Comments	case of No: Demand, S Very Good, Very Good, O Very Good	D Linhape, I	ocation, Surro Any Other: id, Average, od, Average, od, Average,		
3.	How is Demand & Supply condition in the Market of such properties? Is property easily sellable & marketable? How is the current utility of the property?	Demand Comments	case of No: Demand, S Very Good, Very Good, Very Good	D Linhape, I	ocation, ☐ Surro ☐ Any Other: ed, ☐ Average, ☐ ed, ☐ Average, ☐	Low, Poor	
3.	How is Demand & Supply condition in the Market of such properties? Is property easily sellable & marketable? How is the current utility of the property? At what True rate Owner bought this Property? Present expected Sale Value of the	Demand Demands De	case of No: Demand, S Very Good, Very Good, Very Good	D Linhape, I	ocation, Surro Any Other: id, Average, od, Average, od, Average,	Low, Poor	
3 4 5	How is Demand & Supply condition in the Market of such properties? Is property easily sellable & marketable? How is the current utility of the property? At what True rate Owner bought this Property?	Demand Demands De	case of No: Demand, S Very Good, Very Good, Very Good	D Linhape, I	ocation, Surro Any Other: id, Average, od, Average, od, Average,	Low, Poor	

Total Plot area - 19380 Sqr

GF anea (0 => 4294 SAFT

FF anea (2) => 2664 SAFT

Rec

Basement area = 3250 72 SAFT

Rec

GF anca (2) => 1593 SAFE] RICE
FF anca (2) => 1593 SAFE] RICE

CIF ONEO (3) >> 1270 9/H] Shod HUGH ISH

GF CHCa(4)=> 23906.84 SAH Shad (Hacking shop, 800, 1800p) Height 30H Shad (Hacking shop, 1800p)

GFONEOB => 57921.08 SAH] Shed (Production area)

af area (6)=7 10710.18 5991] Shed (Dispatch area)

GF anca (1) = 2863.22 SAH] shed theight 2017

Workers quater => 2100 SHH] shod Hught 8H

	PROPERTY I	MARKET CON ble for Sale or	MPARABLE RATE IN	FORMATION DETAILS
S.No	Particulars	Subject Property	Transaction already Comparable 1	Comparable 2
1	Name (source of information)	NA	Shiv Clanga	Smoot properties
2	Contact No.	NA	73/0568219	992759477
3	Type of source of information (Seller/ Property dealer/ nearby people)	NA	Dealer	Deales
4.	Rates/ Price informed (in Rs. with unit)	NA	55 biento 60 laza Bigh	55 Lath
5,	Rates Type (Sale/ Buy)	NA	Sale	Sale
6.	Shape of the Property (Square, Rectangular, Irregular)		Imegular	Rectangular
7.	Area/ Size of the Property		19 Bigha	
8	Legal Status (clear, negative, weak)/ No. of owners		(lear)	Clean
9.	Location/ surrounding/ neighborhood comparison with the subject property (Similar, Lower, Better, Highly Better than the subject Property)	Base Case	8 milar	6milar
10.	Distance from the subject Property	0	KIE Indiahal	KIE Industrial
11.	Other factors (Comer, 2 side open, North-East facing, Park facing, Legal/ Financial encumbrance, etc.)		East	
12.	Approach road width		18m	18 m
13.	Cn/ Above road level)		on Road	on Road
14.	Frontage to depth ratio (Normal, Less, Large)		Noomal	Vornal
15.	Present Use		Industrial	Indus fral
16	Any other details/ Discussion held	NA	is abbu	at kie Industrial area of 55 Loth to 60 Cath Bry
17	Present expected Sale Value of the overall property?		1 Bigha =	816 59451

UNDERTAKING BY THE CUSTOMER

correct property in question for which the documents have been provided/ submitted by me. I further confirm that I am aware of all the information related to the subject property and I have provided all its information to the surveyor line to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any false or manipulative information provided by me will be considered as cheating with the professional organization since it will lead to incorrect valuation report and I'd be solely responsible for this unlawful act and will bear the charges for the changes/ modifications which have to undergo due to the false information. I also undertake that I have not given any cash or in kind to any member of R.K. Associates to influence the Value of the Property or favor any Individual or organization and the same is not accepted or asked by the member of R.K. Associates. Any such act will lead to cancellation of the material prepared by R.K. Associates with forfeiting of the fees and i'll be completely responsible for its repercussions and legal actions taken for it.

MPORTANT: We have not authorized any of our person/ Surveyor to take Cash or kind from the customers in any situation. In case Surveyor or any member of R.K. Associates asks for any money or kind from you then kindly please inform on number +91-9958632707, 0120-4110117. Our Valuation process is very stringent and have multiple check points to ensure correct & error free reports to keep the lending agency risk free. In case Surveyor claims that he would be able to arbitrary effect the Valuation figures unfairly or as per your requirement & need, then he is making a false claim to you and we request you to complaint such act immediately on the number provided above.

Name	Shusham Chatumed
Relationship with owner	Sr. Turchou Copy
Signature	There are
Mobile No.	9094013619
Date	2/2/22

UNDERTAKING BY THE SURVEYOR

I confirm that I have carried out the Survey of the property properly as per the fair professional best practices and Valuation & Survey policy guidelines issued by R.K. Associates. I have not taken any cash or kind from the customer nor have I come into any kind of influence of the customer I bank for arbitrary providing the Property Valuation as per one's need. I further state that I have not given any assurances to the customer nor given any wrong or false information or statement. In case at any point of time it is found that I have done any kind of fraudulent activity in this case and misled the company then I understand its legal consequences and appropriate penal action which company can take against me. Also in regard to it any monetary or reputation loss will be recovered from me by the company.

For File No.	V15(2001-22)-P1972-924-1050
Surveyor Name	Doopay.
Signature	Dahr
Date	7/2/22

UNDERTAKING BY THE PREPARER

I confirm that this Valuation Report is prepared as per the fair professional best practices and Valuation & Survey Policy Guidelines issued by the organization. I also confirm that without any personal interest, partiality or prejudice, I have worked on this Valuation assignment. Rates adopted for the asset is based on various facts, information collected from the site came to my knowledge during the course of the assignment and I have taken all sincere efforts to review, cross check & confirm this data/ information from all different angles using my prudent approach without any biasedness or pressure. I have prepared the report based on true facts & information as per best of my knowledge & case facts. I understand that any false information provided by me will lead to the incorrect valuation report and I'd be solely responsible for it and will bear the losses which will be put on the Company in form of monetary or reputation loss by its client or statutory bodies.

I also undertake that I did not come into any influence by the customer, Bank representative (officer or agent), colleagues, coworkers or any other person to arbitrary change the Valuation figures or facts unethically or illegitimately which may put the public money at risk which is in the form of Bank deposits.

In case at any point of time in future, if I am found guilty of illegitimately distorting the facts in the Valuation or any other professional services which company offers in the market on being influenced by the customer or Bank representative (officer or agent) or for whatsoever reason then I'd solely responsible of any such act and I understand that the Company can take appropriate legal action against me which may include suspension from the current roles & responsibilities or termination from the employment with immediate effect.

I also undertake that I have not taken any cash, favor or in kind from the customer for favoring any individual or organization by unfair means.

I also undertake that I'll not prepare any report on incomplete Survey form which is not properly filled as per the Company guidelines and in case I am preparing it which is creating an incorrect report then I'd be responsible for its consequences.

For File No.		
Preparer Name		
Signature		
Date		